Honsberg Instruments GmbH
Tenter Weg 2-8 ● 42897 Remscheid ● Germany
Fon +49 (0) 2191 - 9672 - 0 ● Fax - 40
www.honsberg.com ● info@honsberg.com
Product Information LABO-F012-I / U / F / C
Flow Transmitter
LABO-F012-I / U / F / C
● Complete transmitter in 12 mm housing

programming options by PC for all parameters and for adjustment
(accessory).
Ordering code
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
LABO-F012 - K
=Option
1. Electrical output
I current output 4..20 mA
U voltage output 0..10 V
F frequency output
C
pulse output (x litre/ pulse relative to
nominal pipework width, see "Option")
2. Sensor length L
100 123 mm
150 173 mm
200 223 mm
3. Sensor material
K stainless steel 1.4571
4. Programming
N cannot be programmed (no teaching)
P  programmable (teaching possible)
5. Optional
H  temperature of medium 100 °C
2 pi-ho-fka-labo-f012-iufc_e V1.00-00
Flow
xMarking
Honsberg Instruments GmbH
Tenter Weg 2-8 ● 42897 Remscheid ● Germany
Fon +49 (0) 2191 - 9672 - 0 ● Fax - 40
www.honsberg.com ● info@honsberg.com
Product Information LABO-F012-I / U / F / C
Required ordering information
For LABO-F012-F:
Output frequency at full scale Hz
Maximum value: 2,000 Hz
For LABO-F012-C:
For  LABO-F012-C,  the  volume  must  be  stated  (with  numerical
value and unit) which will  correspond to one pulse. Because the
adjustment depends on the inner diameter of the piping, this model
is supplied only with a T-piece (which must be ordered separately).